504482412 08/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4529114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JORGE ALBERTO HERNÁNDEZ VILLANUEVA	06/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JORGE ANTONIO HERNÁNDEZ MIRAMONTES	
Street Address:	CALLE PABLO PICASSO/PLAZA GENOVESA NO. EXT. L-14 Y	
Internal Address:	L-15 COL. LAS GLORIAS PUERTO VALLARTA	
City:	JALISCO	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
Postal Code:	48333	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15547620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-740-8322

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com
Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1: 345 SOUTH PATRICK STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09250001US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. MAIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Maier/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Rights#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043151 FRAME: 0334

504482412

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I (assignor) HERNÁNDEZ VILLANUEVÁ, Jorge Alberto

Of (physical address) CALLE PABLO PICASSO/PLAZA GENOVESA NO. EXT. L-14 Y L-15, COL. LAS GLORIAS, C.P. 48333, PUERTO VALLARTA, JALISCO, MEXICO

Am a co-inventor of the following patent application:

PCT application number: PCT/MX2015/000144

Entitled: MIXTURE OF CARBOXYLIC ACIDS FOR TREATING PATIENTS WITH KIDNEY FAILURE

Priority date: 20 MARCH 2015 Priority number: MX/a/2015/003641

Priority country: MEXICO

AND WHEREAS (assignee) HERNÁNDEZ MIRAMONTES, Jorge Antonio;

Of (physical address) CALLE PABLO PICASSO/PLAZA GENOVESA NO. EXT. L-14 Y L-15, COL. LAS GLORIAS, C.P. 48333, PUERTO VALLARTA, JALISCO, MEXICO

has acquired the said invention and patent application(s) from me for any country he wishes to apply for a patent,

NOW THEREFORE this Deed witnesses that I have assigned the said invention to (assignee) **HERNÁNDEZ MIRAMONTES**, **Jorge Antonio**

its successors, assigns or legal representatives, together with the right to apply for Letters Patent in respect thereof in its own name, the assignment taking effect on* 4 NOVEMBER 2015

I agree that when requested, I will without charge to the assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any country and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

WITNESS 1(signature

Bana Olika Tegas, (full name)

WITNESS 2 (signature)

(full name)

PATENT REEL: 043151 FRAME: 0335

RECORDED: 08/01/2017